مماسان عميه



MRC 11/10/44		
FORM PTO-1596 R:	01205247	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 52467-063		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		cuments or copy thereto:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):
Seung Soo YEOM	Name: MIRAE CORPORATION	2 <u>a</u> 2
	Address: 9-2 Chaam-dong, Chunan	ı-si
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es	43°
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Choongchungnam-do. Ko	crea 60
		05
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat	me	
Other		
Execution Date: November 6, 1999		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 437745		
If the document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:	November 6, 1999
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8 Deposit account number:	
	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200	005	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
3. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
	and hand I think	
Robert L. Price, 22,685	Marille Rich	November 10, 1999
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cove	er sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

11/19/1999 JSHABAZZ_00000043 500417 09437745

01 FC:581

ket No.:		
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
In consideration of the premises and other good and value by acknowledged, the undersigned,	able consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is	
Seung Soo YEOM		
has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, as	ssigns and transfers unto	
MIRAE CORPORATION, at 9-2 Chaam-dong, Chun		
uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as	
A METHOD AND AN APPARATUS FOR PICKING UP A	MODULE IC IN A CUSTOMER TRAY OF A MODULE	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent United States Serial No.	was filed on, and identified by; or	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent	was executed on	
es Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and a eof, and the right to all benefits under the International Conve	tes Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United ll extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-parention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, presentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said	
ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent ogns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration	rest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors i, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	
NED on the date indicated aside my signature		
INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED	
Jeon Seung 500	Nov. 6, 1999	
ae: Seurng Soo YEOM		

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010385 FRAME: 0985